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NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

I COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

. :CCeRLACTD Counry

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Ath

FROM

-

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. CB /444 GO
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.
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CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

gl 02 | o ND AL

[ This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa.

R.CP.JP No. 1008B. If appellant .was .C/aim.ant {seé /.’a. R.C".P.J.P.
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | V0- 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS 1o the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon *glw/\/ m
Name of appellee(s)
(Comron Pleas No. Qﬂ 1444 ' CI)

} within twenty (20) days after service ofarule or suffer entry of judgmgnt of non pros.
A A hdSH /ZLZA

g; Signature of appeilant or his attorney or agent
RULE: To__ Ifth?idV érth

, appellee(s)
Name of appellee(s)

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) 1f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. < ,_! z '%‘
Date:wu, KA

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

W Ii o,
HOIRORotary

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE TO 3E 7 ILED WITH PROTHONOT/RY



PROOF OF'SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

;ss

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

D acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common PleasNo._ upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) , 19 , l:l by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, fname) _ S . on

.19 D by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

L

and further that | served the Rule to Fite a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on .19 , D by personal service {_1 by {certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS

DAY OF , 19

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

A AN NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
- 1% Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 STEWART, SHARON o
DJ Name: Hon. BOX 75
JAMES I,.. HAWKINS SMITHMILL, PA 16680
Address: 251 SPRING STREET L ]
P.O. BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 [KUHN, RICHARD D 1

1080 ELIZABETH ST.
COALPORT, PA 16627

RICHARD D. KUHN -
1080 ELIZABETH ST. Docket No.; CV-0000109-02
COALPORT, PA 16627 Date Filed: 8/30/02

CROSS COMPLAINT 001

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __STEWART, SHARON
@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __KUJHN, RICHARD D

in the amount of $ 507.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/06/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 500.00
Judgment Costs $___ 7.50
. - . . Interest on Judgment ¢ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ 507.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $_____
|:] Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. ============

Certified Judgment Total $

[]

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

M Date A_QML}{) : /(//A/Iéad , District Justice

| certify that this is a true an&l correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99
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NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Cowmn Sl D (o S '/

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

45_’,’ f/ )

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS Na. CO) 1‘444 ‘&)
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME DF APFELLANT . MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
N S, / T - L C o
17 /) N L) A CA g
[ AT J 2 foid e A - LA g
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ciry STAT, ZIP CODE
EE e 7 p; q )
; . p - ’ A -7
s - ; I !
/ S { 7 ¢ L :/ e ‘ / {¢

DATE OF JUDGMENT

f///”'//(’//»\/’ C_"//’/7 Vs Z(qund /"v‘/\j

CLAIM NO . SIGNATURE OF APFELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
A9 v D/l A L f)” I
L+19 P ' L _;/\ o e 2 e ~\/, ,/7\’- { /"-w—\, N
This block will be sngned ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. /5 appe//aﬁ; was \C/aimant (see Pa R.CPJP
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | V0. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAIIYT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NQTICE of APREAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER -RULE TO_FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see {’a R CP.JP. No 7007(7) n act/on before Disttict Justice.
{F NOT USED, detach from copy.of not{ce‘bf appeal‘to be served upon appellee).

PR | L N N A

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary ‘ wu P

Ay
I

R S
Enter rule upon = et J Sl

, appellee(si, to file a complaint in:this appeal

Name of ap‘pel/ee_(s/ .

i v . P . .
{Common Pleas No. Oj /44 f Ly s ) within twenty (20} days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
O A S N
LAYy B BV e A WS S SRS

i § N / h_ Signature of appellant or his attorney or agent
iy ,f‘-;( N Y
RULE: To __ X/ AN e /gy

, appellee(s)

L.

Name of appellee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is h§reby e YﬂA e J ||e a cdmplaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by persdnal mmr' 11 gqgﬁfnlh m registered mail.
| g0oS £ JO0 23Nxd Ay U

{2) 1f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. / »
k3

Date xu’dg‘j{‘Lﬂﬂ el | Z ,J@c \:J,z

and -1‘7“"’
statomond

Aftest. o f’
£ ’LJ'\Q“I mx.
Hlerk nf (1 'mrtq

AOPC 312-84 Tk
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Smithmill, PA 16680
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

~- ~
COUNTY OF C e jle

.5s

AFFIDAVIT: 1 hereby swear or affirm that | served

02- /44({
acopy of the ice ofA eal, Common Pleas No. — pon the DtsmctJusnce designated therein on
{date of service) }pﬂl 07—— D b )ersonal sepvice by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
gceipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, fname) A/ S W T ._.on
ef ‘7 ,1@02— D by personal service {E by (cemfled) {registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

[X} and further that | served the R to Ep_e a Coru?aint aqcompaRying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed o ‘D > L { , ﬁ\D by personal service W by {(ceptified) {reqgistered)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME w C’/(
THIS,_ﬁ_;*__DAYOF SCRIC e gy }

P [ o~
{ [ ; T &
I S O 4 A A

Signature of official hefore whom affidavit was made

Signature of affiant

it L Ll e SR
Titld of official ] . > s PHILIPSBURG BO 0 CENTRE COUNTY
My commission expires on_i_t 1 /5 , gl D .VCOMM!SSION EXPIRES OCE. 13, 2008
.
aa

FILED

SEF 15 7007
fn H / N
Y i?(m:—n A qp.m,,
rothonotary



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : T
COUNT OF. CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIP

B PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 [STEWART, SHARON 1
DJ Name: Hon. BOX 75
JAMES L. HAWKINS SMITHMILL, PA 16680
sssess: 261 SPRING STREET L N
P.O. BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS ;
Telephone: (814 ) 378-7160 16651-0362 'KUHN, RICHARD D 1

1080 ELIZABETH ST.
COALPORT, PA 16627

JAMES L. HAWKINS L

251 SPRING STREET Docket No.: CV-0000109-02

P.0. BOX 362 Date Filed: 8/30/02

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: OC- 14u- >
Judgment: —FOR PLATNTIFF

E] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _STEWART, SHARON
@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _KOHN, RICHARD D

in the amount o 0 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/06/02
[] Defendants are L\HN neﬂ e. - (Date & Time)
Mason
[ ] Damages will be m Amount of Judgment $___500.00
- S 0\9 Judgment Costs $— 7.50 gg
[ Interest on Judgment $— 00
D This case dismis _Q(\ N :ttz:?\ey Fees ’ $ .00
Ju ment— Total $___507.50
D Amount of Judgr
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.

fe=a iy
| Certifieg“m?qgn_enf?bﬁ{l
D Objection to levy has been filed and_ tjearmg will be held: - {‘/ 1o B,
Date: Place: SEP 207002
Time: William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

i-é-o 2_ Date

| certify that this is a true na/ cofrect ccngﬂ y corgljof the proceedings containing the judgment.

7" /20 — Date a;Jmo - , District Justice
/[
L\

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SHARON STEWART
No. 02-1444-CD

Plaintiff * g“"’ i ﬁ_ Lj
v f SEP 20 ../
RICHARD D. KUHN * Willlam A ©'~qy
* Pr thrl 'w R
Defendant ” otho J
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, DAVID C. MASON, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law do depose and
state that | served upon the following incividuals a certified, true and correct copy cf a
Notice of Appeal from district Justice Judgment relative to the above captioned matter by
mailing the same, certified mail, return receipt requested, (said return receipt ca-ds
attached hereto) to those named below by placing the same in the United States mail,

postage-pre paid and addressed as follows:

Sharon Stewart James L. Hawkins
Box 75 251 Epring Street
Smithmill, PA 16680 P.O. Box 362
Houtzdale, PA 16651
Davj C \

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me this _A0 ™ day of

SEPT , 2002.
oo X 71’)04/::,5
N.P

NOTARIAL SEAL ]
BARSARA - DANEY, ROTARY PUBLIC
PHILIPSBURG BORD.. CENTRE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EYPIRES APRIL 28, 2008




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

‘COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A Recel by (Please Print C/earfy) B Date of Delivery
|gnat re
Agent
O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

James L. Hawkins
51 Spring Street
P.0. Box 362

Houtzdale, PA 16651-0362

ﬁhvery address different from item 12 [J Yes

YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
W] Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O C.C.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7001 0320 0001 0619 2400

PS Form 3811, July 1999

@

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

1. Article Addressed to:

Sharon Stewart
Box| 75

Smifhmill, pA 16680

102595-00-M-0952

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
ERPANK STEwART T 1802
C. Signature
[ Agent
X Mﬁ%ﬂé— [ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from itdm 12 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

3. Service Type
K Certified Mail O Express Mail
[0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7001 0320 0001 0619 2325

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0852
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Williari A. Shgw
Prothonotary



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR @ 7 N
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA . o W 4

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE )
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1444-CD
Sharon Stewart vs. Richard Kuhn

Dear Sharon Stewart:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a pexiod of at least
two vyears.

4 4

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Procéed The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfleld Pennsylvanie 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required  statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case

will be terminated.
he Court g

David S. Meholick L
Court Administrator )
SEP 1 220089)

Prororcie , vers o Cou. v



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1444-CD
Sharon Stewart vs. Richard Kuhn

Dear David C. Mason, Esqg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

& 'd e

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Interntion
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Penﬁsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005,

P
Y

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

WesdX R

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Sharon Stewart
Vs. 02-1444-CD

Richard Kuhn

Termination of Inactive Case

This case is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

/ ey
,'; ' ’ /i /l ./
N g
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
F"ys ¢
e L......D
NOV 17 20055
Wiliam A Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



